



# Star Diving Club Schools TID Competition

## Spectrum

### Guildford



Saturday, 30 September, 2017

### Detailed Results

7.0.0.0

#### Event 1

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tallulah Winter -- Reigate St Mary's</b>													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	21.00	42.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	65.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	89.50	
<b>2 Bella Janssen-Low -- South Farnborough</b>													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	44.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	63.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	86.00	
<b>3 Sasha Swain -- Knaphill</b>													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	58.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	79.00	

#### Event 2

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ada Hanif -- Barnsbury</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	25.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	49.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	73.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	97.00	
<b>2 Chloe Frame -- Knaphill</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	47.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	70.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	25.50	96.00	
<b>3 Emily Noble -- Stamford Green</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	9.0					26.0	26.00	47.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	71.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	95.50	
<b>4 James Barawitzka -- Feltonfleet</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	23.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	24.00	47.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.5					24.5	24.50	72.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	95.00	
<b>5 Jack Page -- The Greville</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	44.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	68.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	23.50	92.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Event 2

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6= Natalia Higgins -- Guildford High</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	44.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	21.50	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	24.50	90.50	
<b>6= Isla Hanif -- Barnsbury</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	43.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	90.50	
<b>7 Olivia Stovold -- Holy Trinity</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	44.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	66.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	90.00	
<b>8 Katie Childress -- Guildford High</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	44.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.5					22.0	22.00	66.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	89.50	
<b>9 Emilia Draycott -- Holy Trinity</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	45.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	65.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	88.50	
<b>10= Francesca Allerton -- Tillingbourne</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	43.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	62.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	85.50	
<b>10= Connor Impey -- Danes Hill</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	38.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	61.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	24.00	85.50	

## Event 3

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sierra Payne -- Torread</b>													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	44.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	70.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	94.00	
<b>2 Manami Imada -- Glebelands</b>													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	45.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	68.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	93.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

### Event 3

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Kitty Xiberras -- Lady Eleanor Holles</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	43.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	65.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	87.50	

### Event 4

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Ella Westhead -- Velmead</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.5			22.5	22.50	45.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	67.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	91.50	
<b>2= Louisa Mackie -- Holy Trinity</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	44.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	66.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	87.50	
<b>2= Ella Curtis -- Calthorpe Park</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	44.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	67.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	87.50	
<b>3 Eddie Arkesden -- Hammond</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	63.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	85.50	
<b>4 Amelie Grey -- St Hilary's</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	61.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	22.50	84.00	

### Event 5

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lyra Guise Tucker -- Tormead</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	44.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	23.50	68.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0					25.5	25.50	93.50	
<b>2 Caitlin Maytham -- St George's</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	25.00	25.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	47.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	7.5	9.0	8.5					25.0	25.00	72.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	92.50	
<b>3 Najany Fernandez-White -- St Martin's</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	22.00	22.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	24.50	46.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	67.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0					23.5	23.50	91.00	

## Event 5

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4= Ayisha Durbar -- Wimbledon High</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	7.5	8.5					25.0	25.00	25.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	45.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	65.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	88.00	
<b>4= Tegan Fookes -- The Hermitage</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	7.5					23.5	23.50	23.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	45.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	66.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	88.00	
<b>5 Annabella Higgins -- Guildford High</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	22.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	41.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	22.50	64.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	83.50	
<b>6 George Taylor -- Boxgrove</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	63.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	83.00	
<b>7 Mia Barnes -- Guildford High</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	39.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	61.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	82.00	
<b>8 Leo Bontempo -- The Marist</b>													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	40.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	61.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	81.00	